
welcome to the well church
h e l p i n g  y o u  b r i n g  L I F E  t o  l i f e

Today's Message:
The Comfort of Hope

The thief comes only to steal and kill and destroy.
I came that they may have life and have it abundantly.

John 10:10



We are so glad to have you and hope you have a wonderful
time.  Scan the QR code to fill out our first time guest info

card and be sure to stop by the welcome desk.
We can't wait to meet you!

NEW HERE? WELCOME!NEW HERE? WELCOME!  

ATTENTION ALL SOFTBALL LOVERS!
The Well softball spring/summer 2025 will be starting the end of April for men's

and women's softball teams. Monday Nights for Women's, Tuesday and/or
Thursday for Men's. All are welcome, ages 15 and up!

If you are interested in joining, contact:
Men's Manager, Jason Gehrke 517-410-2407

Women's Manager, Jayme Gehrke 734-231-8964

Family on Mission (or FOM) groups operate like an extended family on mission,
united around bringing God's kingdom to the world around us. Each week, they

meet in homes to journey through life and discover what it means to live as a
family on mission. Our heart is that you will join a Family on Mission! 

Visit our website for locations, days, times and more.



For more Next Gen info or to volunteer, contact 
Matt Brunner at matt@thewellmi.com

WEDNESDAY NIGHT YOUTH GROUP﻿
6th-12th grade

Wednesdays 7:00-8:30pm

KIDS NURSERY, PRESCHOOL & ELEMENTARY
Classes available Sundays during 

10am service 

For more Next Gen info or to volunteer, contact 
Matt Brunner at matt@thewellmi.com

Lend a hand as we refresh and renew our church for spring and Easter! Spend the
day with friends and family as we tackle spring cleaning and light maintenance on
April 12th, starting at 9am. Your help, big or small, makes a difference - we’d love

to see you there! Let us know you're coming by scanning the QR code. 



If you are interested in being
baptized at The Well on Easter
Sunday, scan the QR code to sign up!



Sermon Notes 04/06/2025
“The Comfort of Hope”

Paul’s encouragement highlights 2 reminders that will
provide comfort when our hope is reignited.

God’s grace is active:

God’s grace is comforting:



Sermon Notes Continued...



Online on our website - thewellmi.com/give
or text "thewellchurch" to 833-245-4544

or scan to give

May you be blessed for your generosity!

GIVE

Jeff Waterman, Lead Pastor - jeff@thewellmi.com
Andy Ferguson, Worship Arts - andy@thewellmi.com
Matt Brunner, Next Gen - matt@thewellmi.com
Diane Olas, Admin/Finance - diane@thewellmi.com
Prayer Request - prayer@thewellmi.com 

Weekly Giving Goal: 
$5,900.00
Last Week Giving: 
$11,299.74
MTD Total: 
$34,442.70
Weekly YTD Average:
$5,478.04

CONTACT US

WEEKLY GIVING 

Stuart Bauman - stuart@bauman.us.com
Aaron Bell - henrya24@yahoo.com
Tim Masey - tim.masey@gmail.com
Spencer Smith - spencer@thewellmi.com

OVERSEERS

#thewellchurchmi@thewellmiwww.thewellmi.com  |  

Download our mobile app! Search for the Church Center App


